
 

       

CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction 

 
Event # 8 Results 

August 22nd 2004, Hosted by PMSC 
Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Doug L. 

  
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
1  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              42.052  ( 42.456)  100.000 
2  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              42.799  ( 43.237)   98.254 
3  Patrick Y                   HADA         93 Honda Civic Si                          43.150  ( 43.438)   97.455 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This small class was scored based on Family M PAX Average  37.258 divided by the PAX factor .894  
1  Tyler J                                  84 Pontiac Fiero            S              44.731  ( 46.159)   93.169 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family R PAX Average  35.297 divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             43.670  ( 44.597)   97.032 
    PocketLogger.com / iwantamazda/ Williams Performance Friction / Wheel & Tire Zone 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         01 VW GTi                                  41.152  ( 41.812)  100.000 
2  Tony M                      BARC         89 Mini Cooper S                           41.772  ( 41.796)   98.515 
    autocosmetic.com / Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Mike A                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   41.937  ( 42.146)   98.128 
4  Wes S                       BMW-OR       03 Mazda MazdaSpeed                        43.588  ( 44.631)   94.411 
5  Tom S                       HADA         87 Toyota Corolla                          43.801  ( 44.052)   93.952 
    canspeed.com 
6  Luca P                      WOSCA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   43.861  ( 43.947)   93.823 
7  Peter J                 N   TAC          02 Toyota Celica GT-S                      43.953  ( 45.289)   93.627 
8  Lisa S                      HADA         87 Toyota Corolla                          45.214  ( 46.021)   91.016 
    canspeed.com 
9  Rob M                                    03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      45.793  ( 46.065)   89.865 
 



 

       

                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           42.263  ( 43.202)  100.000 
2  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          42.442  ( 43.382)   99.578 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / Williams Performance Friction 
3  Marshall M                  WOSCA        97 Honda Prelude                           42.720  ( 43.908)   98.930 
    Thames OK Tire and Service 
4  Stefan L                    WOSCA        01 Dodge Neon                              43.776  ( 44.634)   96.543 
5  Alvin L                     HADA         01 Honda Civic                             44.061  ( 44.231)   95.919 
6  Craig N                                  02 Chev Cavalier                           44.167  ( 44.770)   95.689 
7  Ryan B                      TAC          01 Chevolet Cavalier                       44.552  ( 44.715)   94.862 
8  Russell S                   TLMC         95 VW Jetta                                45.759  ( 46.063)   92.359 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              41.470  ( 42.323)  100.000 
2  Peter L                     WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              42.084  ( 42.342)   98.541 
3  Ben W                       TFBM         01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6                    43.416  ( 44.498)   95.517 
4  Greg F                      MSOC         91 Mitsubishi Eclipse                      43.693  ( 45.037)   94.912 
5  Tashko S                N   MLRC         91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi                    44.135  ( 45.601)   93.961 
    Brullen Exhaust 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Daniel F                    WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              42.014  ( 42.457)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        42.374  ( 43.406)   99.150 
3  Lisa F                                   02 Subaru WRX                              47.277  ( 48.810)   88.867 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Joe T                       WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy GT                        42.101  ( 42.643)  100.000 
    Marinos Subaru / Williams Performance Friction / Japanese Automotive / Bully Clutch 
2  Matt B                      MLRC         00 Subaru Legacy GT                        43.555  ( 45.522)   96.661 
3  Tod F                       TLMC         93 Honda Civic                             44.018  ( 44.476)   95.644 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
1  Jeremy W                N   TAC          99 Mazda Protege                           45.671  ( 46.585)  100.000 
2  Stephen H                                04 Hyundai Elantra                         46.751  ( 46.865)   97.689 
3  Steven D                                 02 Mazda Protege5                          48.932  ( 49.271)   93.335 
 



 

       

                                                     A Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family S PAX Average  35.501 divided by the PAX factor .828  
1  Alain H                     ????         04 Subaru STi                              42.573  ( 43.258)  100.000 
2  Trung D                 N   WOSCA        04 Subaru Impreza STI                      43.469  ( 45.061)   97.938 
 
                                                     B Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  35.501 divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  James M                                  04 Mazda RX8                               44.777  ( 45.658)   95.986 
2  John F                                   04 Mazda RX8                               46.623  ( 46.624)   92.186 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Brian L                     PMSC         97 Mazda Miata                             45.177  ( 46.437)  100.000 
2  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             46.233  ( 47.860)   97.715 
3  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             46.958  ( 47.676)   96.207 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Communications/McCarl's/CP Racing/Wired Motorsports 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family S PAX Average  35.501 divided by the PAX factor .794  
1  Brian S                 N   TAC          03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      43.432  ( 45.165)  100.000 
2  Chris S                 N   TAC          03 Nissan Sentra Spec V                    46.001  ( 47.353)   94.415 
 
                                                     E Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family S PAX Average  35.501 divided by the PAX factor .804  
1  Bernie D                                 91 Pontiac Firebird                        52.236  ( 53.241)   84.531 
 
                                                     G Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family S PAX Average  35.501 divided by the PAX factor .781  
1  Ralph O                     WOSCA        99 Honda Prelude                           43.100  ( 43.678)  100.000 
2  Leanne P                    OMSC         95 Ford Mustang                            46.775  ( 47.486)   92.143 
 



 

       

                                                     H Stock 
1  Ryan K                  N   WOSCA        04 Toyota Echo                             44.284  ( 45.027)  100.000 
2  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             44.520  ( 44.587)   99.469 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / TNA Performance 
3  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           44.525  ( 45.047)   99.458 
4  Ivano D                 N   WOSCA        00 Subaru Legacy                           45.027  ( 45.476)   98.349 
5  Dan D                                    89 Honda Prelude                           45.813  ( 45.962)   96.662 
6  Steven F                N                96 VW Golf                                 45.852  ( 46.335)   96.580 
7  Frank E                                  95 Ford Escort                             46.117  ( 46.928)   96.025 
8  Maxine P                    TAC          02 Mazda Protege5                          46.343  ( 47.465)   95.557 
9  Adam H                  N   WOSCA        97 Honda Civic LX                          46.361  ( 46.897)   95.519 
10 Mike B                      TAC          91 Isuzu Impulse                           46.649  ( 46.998)   94.930 
11 Daniel R                    TAC          04 Mini Cooper                             46.656  ( 46.904)   94.915 
12 Gregory C                                92 Plymouth Shadow                         46.821  ( 46.898)   94.581 
13 Allen W                     TFBM         02 Chevy S10                               47.158  ( 48.646)   93.905 
14 Guillermo A                 HADA         00 Honda Insight                           47.164  ( 47.336)   93.893 
15 Nathan M                                 03 Mazda Protege                           47.336  ( 48.269)   93.552 
16 Kathryn D                                89 Honda Prelude                           49.096  ( 51.051)   90.198 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Family    Family PAX Average 
                M             37.258 
                P             34.893 
                R             35.297 
                S             35.501 
              Event PAX Average=  35.426 



 

       

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  8 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                MCM       42.052  ( 42.456)   100.000 
2  Daniel F                     WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      42.014  ( 42.457)   100.000 
3  Joe T                        WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      42.101  ( 42.643)   100.000 
4  Ralph O                      WOSCA       99 Honda Prelude             SGS       43.100  ( 43.678)   100.000 
5  Andrew C                     TLMC        01 VW GTi                    PDSP      41.152  ( 41.812)   100.000 
6  Alain H                      ????        04 Subaru STi                SAS       42.573  ( 43.258)   100.000 
7  Ryan K                  N    WOSCA       04 Toyota Echo               SHS       44.284  ( 45.027)   100.000 
8  Jeremy W                N    TAC         99 Mazda Protege             RFSS      45.671  ( 46.585)   100.000 
9  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      41.470  ( 42.323)   100.000 
10 Shane G                      HADA        95 Acura Integra             RDSS      42.263  ( 43.202)   100.000 
 
                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  8 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Ryan K                  N    WOSCA       04 Toyota Echo               SHS       44.284  ( 45.027)   100.000 
2  Jeremy W                N    TAC         99 Mazda Protege             RFSS      45.671  ( 46.585)   100.000 
3  Brian S                 N    TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        SDS       43.432  ( 45.165)   100.000 
4  Ivano D                 N    WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy             SHS       45.027  ( 45.476)    98.349 
5  Trung D                 N    WOSCA       04 Subaru Impreza STI        SAS       43.469  ( 45.061)    97.938 
6  Steven F                N                96 VW Golf                   SHS       45.852  ( 46.335)    96.580 
7  Adam H                  N    WOSCA       97 Honda Civic LX            SHS       46.361  ( 46.897)    95.519 
8  Chris S                 N    TAC         03 Nissan Sentra Spec V      SDS       46.001  ( 47.353)    94.415 
9  Tashko S                N    MLRC        91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi      PESP      44.135  ( 45.601)    93.961 
10 Peter J                 N    TAC         02 Toyota Celica GT-S        PDSP      43.953  ( 45.289)    93.627 
 
                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  8 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Andrew C                     TLMC        01 VW GTi                    PDSP      41.152  ( 41.812)   100.000 
2  Tony K                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      41.470  ( 42.323)   100.000 
3  Tony M                       BARC        89 Mini Cooper S             PDSP      41.772  ( 41.796)    98.515 
4  Mike A                       WOSCA       00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     PDSP      41.937  ( 42.146)    98.128 
5  Daniel F                     WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                RESS      42.014  ( 42.457)   100.000 
6  Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                MCM       42.052  ( 42.456)   100.000 
7  Peter L                      WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                PESP      42.084  ( 42.342)    98.541 
8  Joe T                        WOSCA       00 Subaru Legacy GT          PFSP      42.101  ( 42.643)   100.000 
9  Shane G                      HADA        95 Acura Integra             RDSS      42.263  ( 43.202)   100.000 
10 Peter W                      WOSCA       04 Subaru WRX Wagon          RESS      42.374  ( 43.406)    99.150 

 
 

Last Updated September 27th, 2004 



CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series
Sponsored by Williams Performance Friction

Event # 8 of CASC-OR 2004 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Hosted by PMSC

Number First Name Surname Class Car FTD

1 91 Andrew C PDSP 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 41.152
2 55 Tony K PESP 02 Subaru WRX 41.470
3 71 Tony M PDSP 89 Mini Cooper S 41.772
4 101 Mike A PDSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 41.937
5 94 Daniel F RESS 02 Subaru WRX 42.014
6 106 Bill R MCM 85 Toyota MR2 42.052
7 79 Peter L PESP 02 Subaru WRX 42.084
8 85 Joe T PFSP 00 Subaru Legacy GT 42.101
9 68 Shane G RDSS 95 Acura Integra 42.263
10 103 Peter W RESS 04 Subaru WRX Wagon 42.374
11 8 Wes T RDSS 92 Honda Civic Si 42.442
12 132 Alain H SAS 04 Subaru STi 42.573
13 25 Marshall M RDSS 97 Honda Prelude 42.720
14 160 Bill R MCM 85 Toyota MR2 42.799
15 64 Ralph O SGS 99 Honda Prelude 43.100
16 23 Patrick Y MCM 93 Honda Civic SI 43.150
17 35 Ben W PESP 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 43.416
18 119 Brian S SDS 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 43.432
19 30 Trung D SAS 04 Subaru Impreza STI 43.469
20 10 Matt B PFSP 93 Toyota Paseo 43.555
21 188 Wes S PDSP 03 Mazda MazdaSpeed 43.588
22 97 Jay W RCSS 01 Mazda Miata 43.670
23 113 Greg F PESP 97 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 43.693
24 169 Stefan L RDSS 01 Dodge Neon 43.776
25 13 Tom S PDSP 87 Toyota Corolla 43.801
26 84 Luca P PDSP 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 43.861
27 121 Peter J PDSP 02 Toyota Celica GT-S 43.953
28 40 Tod F PFSP 93 Honda Civic 44.018
29 78 Alvin L RDSS 01 Honda Civic 44.061
30 105 Tashko S PESP 91 Mitsubishi Talon TSi 44.135
31 407 Craig N RDSS 02 Chev Cavalier 44.167
32 104 Ryan K SHS 04 Toyota Echo HB 44.284
33 34 Jason D SHS 93 Honda Civic 44.520
34 95 Simon S SHS 00 Mazda Protege 44.525
35 37 Ryan B RDSS 01 Chevolet Cavalier 44.552
36 401 Tyler J MDM 84 Pontiac Fiero 44.731
37 406 James M SBS 04 Mazda RX8 44.777
38 413 Ivano D SHS 00 Subaru Legacy 45.027
39 19 Brian L SCS 97 Mazda Miata 45.177
40 3 Lisa S PDSP 87 Toyota Corolla 45.214
41 29 Jeremy W RFSS 99 Mazda Protege 45.671
42 117 Russell S RDSS 95 VW Golf 45.759
43 403 Rob M PDSP 03 Mazdaspeed Protege 45.793
44 408 Dan D SHS 89 Honda Prelude 45.813
45 108 Steven F SHS 96 VW Golf 45.852
46 111 Chris S SDS 03 Nissan Sentra Spec V 46.001
47 409 Frank E SHS 95 Ford Escort 46.117
48 24 Rob H SCS 02 Mazda Miata 46.233
49 58 Maxine P SHS 02 Mazda Protege5 46.343
50 143 Adam H SHS 97 Honda Civic LX 46.361



51 399 John F SBS 04 Mazda RX8 46.623
52 2 Mike B SHS 91 Isuzu Impulse 46.649
53 66 Daniel R SHS 04 Mini Cooper 46.656
54 411 Stephen H RFSS 04 Hyundai Elantra 46.751
55 39 Leanne P SGS 95 Ford Mustang 46.775
56 409 Gregory C SHS 92 Plymouth Sundance 46.821
57 41 Yvan R SCS 96 Mazda Miata 46.958
58 47 Allen W SHS 02 Chevy S10 47.158
59 70 Guillermo A SHS 00 Honda Insight 47.164
60 412 Lisa F RESS 02 Subaru WRX 47.277
61 410 Nathan M SHS 03 Mazda Protege 47.336
62 415 Steven D RFSS 02 Mazda Protege 48.932
63 400 Kathryn D SHS 89 Honda Prelude 49.096
64 404 Bernie D SES 91 Pontiac Firebird 52.236


